KENTUCKY POPULATION ESTIMATE
U.S. Census Bureau - (July 1, 2025)
2026 Per Capita
Total Kentucky Volume Cap
State Issuer Pool

Local Issuer Pool
Energy Efficient Project Pool

STATE ISSUER POOL

Application Period ending 01/8/2026

LOCAL ISSUER POOL

Application Period ending 01/8/2026

ENERGY EFFICIENT PROJECT POOL

Application Period ending 01/8/2026

2026 CARRYFORWARD AVAILABLE

Available from State Issuer Pool
Available from Local Issuer Pool
Available from Energy Efficient Pool

4,606,864
$135
$621,926,640
$373,155,984

$186,577,992
$62,192,664

Volume Cap Available

$373,155,984

$186,577,992

$62,192,664

$621,926,640

$373,155,984
$186,577,992
$62,192,664

2026 Federal Minimum:

60%
30%
10%

Issuer Lottery

KHC

KHESLC

$

KENTUCKY PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATION COMMITTEE
2026 VOLUME CAP ALLOCATIONS SUMMARY

397,625,000

Lessee

Type

City/County

Bond Counsel

Kutak Rock LLP

Hawkins, Delafield &

Wood LLP

Recommended

Amount Requested Authorization

$186,577,992

$186,577,992

$186,577,992 $186,577,992

$373,155,984 $373,155,984

$0

$0

Allocation Award  Amount Issued Issue Date

$186,577,992

$186,577,992
$373,155,984

Allocated Balance
Unallocated Balance
Unissued Balance
Available Carryforward

$0 $0

Allocated Balance
Unallocated Balance
Unissued Balance
Available Carryforward

$0 $0

Allocated Balance
Unallocated Balance
Unissued Balance
Available Carryforward

Remaining Available

$373,155,984

$0
$373,155,984
$373,155,984

$0
$186,577,992
$186,577,992
$186,577,992

$0
$62,192,664
$62,192,664
$62,192,664



